1-31-92	03-12-2003		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (
	387981	heet Y	Attorney Do No.: 1071-594US (13023
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached ori	ginal documents or	copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.16-02 Paul Michael Atkinson	2. Name and ac General Electr One River Road Schenectady, N		
 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: February 5, 2003 			
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 			
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date	of the applicatio	3
A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/358,062	B. Patent No.(s):	
Additional n	umbers attached?[Yes	[X] No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 	6. Total number	er of applications	and patents involved: [1]
SANDRA M. KATZ AKIN, GUMP, STRAUSS, HAUER & FELD, L.L.P. One Commerce Square - 2005 Market Street - Suite 2200 Philadelphia, PA 19103 Telephone: (215) 965-1200 Direct Dial: (215) 965-1344 Facsimile: (215) 965-1210 E-Mail: skatz@akingump.com	[] Check enc		al. <u>1</u> x \$40.00 = <u>\$40.00</u> o deposit account
	8. Deposit acc	ount number: <u>50-</u>	<u>2341</u>
DO T	NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE.	And 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 2010 - 20
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information 11/2003 ECOOPER 00000119 502341 10358062 FC:8021 40.00 CH <u>SANDRA M. KATZ</u> Name of Person Signing	n is true and correct and a	iny attached copy i	is a true copy of the original document. March 5, 2003 Date
	Total number	of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and document:

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0698

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, <u>Paul Michael Atkinson</u> of <u>111 Neyland Court, Exton</u>, <u>Pennsylvania 19341</u> sells and assigns to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

<u>Compositions Containing Polyphenylene Ether and/or Polystyrene Having Improved</u> Tribological Properties and Methods for Improving Tribological Properties of **Polyphenylene Ether and/or Polystyrene Compositions** invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent filed February 4, 2003, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

fail	The Date: _	15/0	3
Inventor			
Witnessed by:	<u>Kathleen</u> Talley Signature <u>KATHLEEN</u> TALLEP	Date: _2	15/03
Witnessed by:	SIGNATURE B. CILENN	Date:	2/5/03
	Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 013820 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 03/10/2003

~